
KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPOR1
OF A POLITICAL OR PARTY COMMITTED ' al^c:'VEO

July 29,2024 / Jul- 2 9 ^

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE LSE^TA'^T,B,
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS

Franklin County Democratic Central Committee
Mnmittee:

20100sborneTer

Ottawa 66067
City and Zip Code:

This is a (check one): wr Party Committee _ Political Committee

B. Check only if appropriate: _Amended Filing _Termination Report

C. Summary (covering the period from January 1,2024 through July 25,2024)
4533.70

sginnmg

2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A) ...<...........„....................... '*'''"""

3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and2) .......................................................... '^w'11

9,574.94
4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C)

164.51
5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3) .......................................... "*'

6. In-Kmd Contributions (Use Schedule B)

7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D)

-^O^a^yeQCoAe.cl ^o. C^^a^H.oq) JLoes^-^ ^oAck ^y ^eA9er <S\vec-^.

^380 o^J?. CouXA. be oA-fev^uAcA ^o Ao^^lu.e co^-\Tv\s\jA^o^s ^'0^ ^u^Tcxi.sers.

D. "I declare that this report, including any accompanymg schedules and statements, has been examined by me
and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional
failure to file this document or mtentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor."

7/24V24
..L\/<k<^OL. V^\\jdtcr\

Date Signature of Treasurer

GEC Form 2024



SCHEDULE A
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Franklin County Democratic Central Committee

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date

1/24-7/24

1/24-7/24

1/24>7/24

1/24-7/24

1/24-7/24

1/24-7/24

5/24-7/24

1/24-7/24

1/17/24

6/27/24

6/01/24

Name and Address
of Contributor

Hoxanne Metten&urg
1824 Nevada Rd.
Princeton, KS 66078

Darrell McCune
1428 S Olive
Ottawa, KS 66067

Judith Davis-Cole
3241 Oregon Rd.
Dttawa, KS 66067

Barbara Mesik
215 W3rd
Ottawa, KS 66067

Scott Yeargain
?263 Nevada Rd.
Ottawa, KS 66067

Pamela Sahl
1457 Masked Rd.
^illiamsburg, KS 66095

Dena Sattler
3550 SE Shoreline Dr.
Topeka, KS 66605

Eileen Spickler
601 S Burrough Lot 24
Ottawa, KS 66067

Kenzie Singleton
435 S Locust
Ottawa, KS 66067

Jessica ueamer
904 N Hemlock
Ottawa, KS 66067

Carla Griffith
532 N Hemlock
Ottawa, KS 66067

Occupation of
Individual Giving More

Than $150

Retired

Retired

Retired

Enrollment lead at
Waystar

Retired

Retired

candidate for state senate

Not employed

Lawyer

customer service
Tianager @ Maximus

Ketirect

Check
Appropriate Box

Cash Check

•

•

•

•

•

Loan E funds
Other

•

•

•

•

•

•

^/

•

•

•

;-'if''f. .

" :^./' ''. • . • .'

Subtofal This Page "•' .T

Amount of
Cash, Check,

Loan or Other
Receipt

1,425.00

140.00

1,375.00

225.00

1,325.00

150.00

60.00

30.00

25.00

50.00

180.00

4,985.00

Page _J_ of



SCHEDULE A
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Franklin County Democratic Central Committee

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date

2/14/24

2/26/24

2/26/24

2/27/24

1/24-6/24

3/15/24

3/21/24

April'24

5/1/24

6/28/24

Name and Address
of Contributor

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Unknown

Pass the Hat

KC3 Grant-Joleen Bloom
112 N 9th St
Seneca, KS 66538

KC3 - Joleen Bloom
412 N 9th St
Seneca, KS 66538

Miami/FranklJn County
Fundraiser

Kansas Third CONPPD

Sunflower Seeds CTX

Occupation of
Individual Giving More

Than $150

Treasurer
KC3

Treasurer KC3

Check
Appropriate Box

Cash

•

•

Check

^

•

•

•

Loan E funds
Other

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

Subtotal This Page

Amount of
Cash, Check,

Loan or Other
Receipt

25.00

25.00

25.00

87.50

662,00

250.00

500.00

2,224.59

500.00

2,000.00

6,299.09

Page 2 of (e>



SCHEDULE A
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Franklin County Democratic Central Committee

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date
Name and Address

of Contributor

Occupation of
Individual Giving More

Than $150

Check
Appropriate Box

Cash Cheek Loan Efands
Other

Subtotal This Page

Amount of
Cash, Check,

Loan or Other
Receipt

$0.00

Complete if last page of Schedule A

Total Itemized Receipts for Period 11,016.59

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less) 105.00

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known 162.50

TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD (to line 2 of Summary) 11,284.09

lY^S \o^ol Aoes <v6^ V(\atck ^4 leAq^v S\see^ - ^ 386
0^ CouU ^® cx^v^\>uAeA ^o ^A^Qlue co^rvW^^ Page_3_of_

^OT ^u-rvAroLCser^.

^



SCHEDULE B
EN-K3ND (Non-Monetary) CONTRB3UTIONS

Franklin County Democratic Central Committee

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date

4/01/24

Name and Address

of Contributor

Judy Davis-Cole
3241 Oregon Rd.
Ottawa, KS 66067

List Occupation

for Those Giving an

In-Kind of More Than

$150
Retired

Description of lu-Kind

Contribution

Basket for Miami/Franklin
County Fundraiser

; Subtotal This Page

Value of

In-Kind

Contribution

164.51

164.51

Complete if last page of Schedule B

Total Itemized (over $100) In-Kind Contributions

Total Umtemized ($100 or less) In-Kind Contributions

TOTAL IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS THIS PERIOD (to line 6 o^iimmary)

164.51

164.51

Page ~1 of_



SCHEDULE C
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Franklin County Democratic Central Committee

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date

1/22/24

2/24-6/24

2/22/24

2/23/24

5/13/24

5/13/24

5/28-6/2'24 |

May r24

6/20/24

6/26/24

6/26/24

Name and Address
To Whom Expenditure is Made

Campaign Verify
1215 31 st Street NW
Washington. DC 20007-9998

Act Blue Fees

Kenzie Singleton
435 S Locust
Ottawa, K8 66067

Darrell McCune
14288 Olive
Ottawa, KS 66067

Angie Hooper
123 E 2nd
Ottawa, KS 66067

Porlier Outdoor Advertising Co.
127 Mulberry St
Foristell, MO 63348

Meta Platforms, Inc.
1601 Willow Rd
Menlo Park, CA 94025-1452

Checkbook adjustment

hranKim uouniy Agricultural
Society

Mike Lewis
433 S Poplar
Ottawa, KS 66067

Henry Johns
899 E 800 Rd
Lawrence, KS 66047

Purpose of Expenditure

If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of $300 is
made for a candidate, list candidate name & address

non-partisan, non-profit service for political parties to
verify their identity

Registration for Washington Days

Reimbursement for Washington Days registration

Storefront rent - August

Rental for billboard on 1-35

Facebook boost for fundraiser ad

Rental fee for booth at county fair

Lewis for Kansas State Hepresentative campaign
contribution

HJ4KS State Representative campaign contribution

Subtotal This Page

Amount

95.00

38.52

300.00

300.00

500.00

4500.00

50.00

.37

150.00

1.167.00

1,167.00

8,267.89

Page Q of_



SCHEDULE C
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Franklin County Democratic Central Committee

(Name of Party Conamittee or Political Committee)

Date

6/26/24

7/11/24

7/12/24

7/12/24

7/17/24

Name and Address
To Whom Expenditure is Made

Uena Sattier
3550 SE Shoreline Dr
Topeka, KS 66605

Wal Mart
Ottawa, KS 66067

Wal Mart
Ottawa, KS

Didde Office Supply
334 S Main
Ottawa, KS 66067

Lori Hedges
747 S Beech
Ottawa, KS 66067

Purpose of Expenditure

If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of $300 is
made for a candidate, list candidate name & address

Sattler for Kansas campaign contribution

Card stock and bags

Paper bags, clipboards, box of pens

Cut palm cards

Heffntxjrsement

Subtotal This Page

Amount

1,167.00

39.12

48.37

17.76

34.80

1,307.05

Complete if last page of Schedule C

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period

Total Unitemized Expenditures of $50 or less

TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS
THIS PERIOD (to line 4 of Summary)

9,384.52

190.42

9,574.94

Page 6 of_


