KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT OF A POLITICAL OR PARTY COMMITTEE

July 29, 2024

RECEIVED

JUL 29 2024

SCOTT SCHWAB SECRETARY OF STATE

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS

Α.	Name of Committee: Franklin County Democratic Central Committee	
	2010 Osborne Ter Address:	
	City and Zip Code:	
	This is a (check one): Party Committee Political Committee	ee
В.	Check only if appropriate: Amended Filing Termination Repo	ort
C.	Summary (covering the period from January 1, 2024 through July 25, 2024) 1. Cash on hand at beginning of period	4533.70
		10,904.09 💃
	2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)	15,437.79
	3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2)	9,574.94
	4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C)	5,862.85
	5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3)	-
	7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D)	
] ¥ \$	Disaggregrated data (B11,284.09) doesn't match my ledge 1880 off. Could be attributed to Act Blue contributions for	er sheets. fundraisers.
	"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand the failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdement.	examined by me at the intentional
Dat	7/24/24 Signature of Treasurer Signature of Treasurer	
	GE	C Form 2024

SCHEDULE A CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Franklin County Democratic Central Committee

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation of Individual Giving More	Check Appropriate Box				Amount of Cash, Check,
Date		Than \$150	Cash	Check	Loan	E funds Other	Loan or Other Receipt
1/24-7/24	Roxanne Mettenburg 1824 Nevada Rd. Princeton, KS 66078	Retired		~		V	1,425.00
1/24-7/24	Darrell McCune 1428 S Olive Ottawa, KS 66067	Retired	***************************************			~	140.00
1/24-7/24	Judith Davis-Cole 3241 Oregon Rd. Ottawa, KS 66067	Retired		~		~	1,375.00
1/24-7/24	Barbara Mesik 215 W 3rd Ottawa, KS 66067	Enrollment lead at Waystar		~		~	225.00
1/24-7/24	Scott Yeargain 2263 Nevada Rd. Ottawa, KS 66067	Retired		~		V	1,325.00
1/24-7/24	Pamela Sahl 1457 Haskell Rd. Williamsburg, KS 66095	Retired				~	150.00
5/24-7/24	Dena Sattler 3550 SE Shoreline Dr. Topeka, KS 66605	Candidate for state senate				~	60.00
1/24-7/24	Eileen Spickler 601 S Burrough Lot 24 Ottawa, KS 66067	Not employed				~	30.00
1/17/24	Kenzie Singleton 435 S Locust Ottawa, KS 66067	Lawyer				~	25.00
6/27/24	Jessica Deamer 904 N Hemlock Ottawa, KS 66067	Customer service manager @ Maximus				~	50.00
6/01/24	Carla Griffith 632 N Hemlock Ottawa, KS 66067	Hetired		~			180.00
	Subtotal This Page			<u>-1</u> -	,		4,985.00

SCHEDULE A CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Franklin County Democratic Central Committee

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation of Individual Giving More Than \$150	Check Appropriate Box				Amount of Cash, Check,
Date			Cash	Check	Loan	E funds Other	Loan or Other Receipt
2/14/24	Unknown					•	25.00
2/26/24	Unknown					•	25.00
2/26/24	Unknown					~	25.00
2/27/24	Unknown					~	87.50
1/24-6/24	Pass the Hat	,	~	V			662.00
3/15/24	KC3 Grant-Joleen Bloom 412 N 9th St Seneca, KS 66538	Treasurer KC3		~			250.00
3/21/24	KC3 - Joleen Bloom 412 N 9th St Seneca, KS 66538	Treasurer KC3		~			500.00
April'24	Miamì/Franklin County Fundraiser		~	~		~	2,224.5
5/1/24	Kansas Third CONPPD					~	500.00
6/28/24	Sunflower Seeds CTX					~	2,000.0
							6,299.0

SCHEDULE A CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Franklin County Democratic Central Committee

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation of Individual Giving More	Check Appropriate Box				Amount of Cash, Check,
Date		Than \$150	Cash	Check	Loan	E funds Other	Loan or Other Receipt
	-						
				-			
7 . 55			<u></u>	<u> </u>			
	Subtotal This Page						\$0.0

Complete if last page of Schedule A

Total Itemized Receipts for Period		11,016.59
Total Unitemized Contributions (\$50 or less)		105.00
Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)		
Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known		162.50
TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD (to line 2 of Summary)		11,284.09

This total does not match my ledger sheets. \$380 off. Could be attributed to Actibute contributions Page 3 of 6 for fundraisers.

SCHEDULE B IN-KIND (Non-Monetary) CONTRIBUTIONS

Franklin	County	Democratic	Central	Committee
----------	--------	------------	---------	-----------

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date	Name and Address of Contributor	List Occupation for Those Giving an In-Kind of More Than \$150	Description of In-Kind Contribution	Value of In-Kind Contribution
4/01/24	Judy Davis-Cole 3241 Oregon Rd. Ottawa, KS 66067	Retired	Basket for Miami/Franklin County Fundraiser	164.51
				<u></u>
			·	
	Subtotal This Page			164.5

Complete if last page of Schedule B

Total Itemized (over \$100) In-Kind Contributions	164.51
Total Unitemized (\$100 or less) In-Kind Contributions	
TOTAL IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS THIS PERIOD (to line 6 of Summary)	164.51

SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Franklin County Democratic Central Committee

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

		Purpose of Expenditure	
Date	Name and Address To Whom Expenditure is Made	If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of \$300 is made for a candidate, list candidate name & address	Amount
1/22/24	Campaign Verify 1215 31st Street NW Washington. DC 20007-9998	non-partisan, non-profit service for political parties to verify their identity	95.00
2/24-6/24	Act Blue Fees		38.52
2/22/24	Kenzie Singleton 435 S Locust Ottawa, KS 66067	Registration for Washington Days	300.00
2/23/24	Darrell McCune 1428 S Olive Ottawa, KS 66067	Reimbursement for Washington Days registration	300.00
5/13/24	Angie Hooper 123 E 2nd Ottawa, KS 66067	Storefront rent - August	500.00
5/13/24	Porlier Outdoor Advertising Co. 127 Mulberry St Foristell, MO 63348	Rental for billboard on I-35	4500.00
5/28-6/2'24	Meta Platforms, Inc. 1601 Willow Rd Menlo Park, CA 94025-1452	Facebook boost for fundraiser ad	50.00
May '24	Checkbook adjustment		.37
6/20/24	Franklin County Agricultural Society	Rental fee for booth at county fair	150.00
6/26/24	Mike Lewis 433 S Poplar Ottawa, KS 66067	Lewis for Kansas State Representative campaign contribution	1,167.00
6/26/24	Henry Johns 899 E 800 Rd Lawrence, KS 66047	HJ4KS State Representative campaign contribution	1,167.00
	Subtotal This Page		8,267.89

SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Franklin County Democratic Central Committee

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date	Name and Address To Whom Expenditure is Made	Purpose of Expenditure	Amount	
Batt	10 Whom Experience is a second	If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of \$300 is made for a candidate, list candidate name & address		
6/26/24	Dena Sattler 3550 SE Shoreline Dr Topeka, KS 66605	Sattler for Kansas campaign contribution	1,167.00	
7/11/24	Wal Mart Ottawa, KS 66067	Card stock and bags	39.12	
7/12/24	Wal Mart Ottawa, KS	Paper bags, clipboards, box of pens	48.37	
7/12/24	Didde Office Supply 334 S Main Ottawa, KS 66067	Cut palm cards	17.76	
7/17/24	Lori Hedges 747 S Beech Ottawa, KS 66067	Heimbursement	34.80	
		·		
	Subtotal This Page		1,307.05	

Complete if last page of Schedule C

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period	9,384.52
Total Unitemized Expenditures of \$50 or less	190.42
TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS	9,574.94
THIS PERIOD (to line 4 of Summary)	